UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 25

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:	3235-0080
Expires:	March 31, 2018
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	1.7

NOTIFICATION OF REMOVAL FROM LISTING AND/OR REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION 12(b) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934.

Commission File Number $\underline{001\text{--}39961}$

	Issuer:	BlueRiver Acquisition Corp.		
	Exchange: NYSE AMERICAN LLC			
	(Exact name of Issuer as specified in its charter, and name of Exchange where security is listed and/or registered)			
	Address:	250 West Nottingham Drive		
		San Antonio TEXAS 78209		
	Telephone number:			
	(Address, including zip code, and telephone number, including area code, of Issuer's principal executive offices)			
	Class A Ordinary Shares; Units, each consisting acquire one Class A ordinary shares; Warrant			
	(Description of class of securities)			
Please pregistrat	place an X in the box to designate the rule protion:	ovision relied upon to strike the class of s	ecurities from listing and	
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(1)			
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(2)			
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(3)			
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(4)			
	✓ Pursuant to 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(b), the Exchange has complied with its rules to strike the class of securities from listing and/or withdraw registration on the Exchange. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	Pursuant to 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(c), the requirements of 17 CFR 240.12d-2(c) gove and registration on the Exchange.	Issuer has complied with its rules of the learning the voluntary withdrawal of the class		
grounds	nt to the requirements fo the Securities Excha s to believe that it meets all of the requiremen by the undersigned duly authorized person.			
	2024-07-15 By	Emily Fuhrman	Analyst, Regulation	
	Date Name		Title	
	Form 25 and attached Notice will be applicable. See General Instructions	considered compliance with the provision.	ns of 17 CFR 240.19d-1 as	

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

NOTIFICATION OF THE REMOVAL FROM LISTING AND REGISTRATION OF THE STATED SECURITIES NYSE American LLC ("NYSE American" or the "Exchange") hereby notifies the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "Commission") of its intention to remove the entire class of Units, each consisting of one Class A ordinary share, and one-third of a redeemable Warrant to acquire one Class A ordinary shares, the Warrants, each whole warrant exercisable for one Class A Ordinary Share at an exercise price of \$11.50, and the Class A Ordinary Shares (the "Securities") of BlueRiver Acquisition Corp. (the "Company") from listing and registration on the Exchange on July 26, 2024, pursuant to the provisions of Rule 12d2-2(b) because, in the opinion of the Exchange, the Securities are no longer suitable for continued listing and trading on NYSE American. The Exchange has determined that the Company's Securities are no longer suitable for listing pursuant to Sections 119(b) and 119(f) of the NYSE American Company Guide because the Company failed to consummate a business combination (i) within 36 months of the effectiveness of its initial public offering registration statement, or (ii) such shorter period that the Company specified in its registration statement. On February 2, 2024, the Exchange determined that the Securities of the Company should be suspended from trading and directed the preparation and filing with the Commission of this application for the removal of the Securities from listing and registration on NYSE American. The Company was notified on February 2, 2024. Pursuant to the above authorization, a press release regarding the proposed delisting was issued and posted on the Exchange's website on February 2, 2024. The Company had a right to appeal to a Committee of the Board of Directors of the Exchange the determination to delist the Securities, provided it filed a written request for such a review with the Secretary of the Exchange within seven calendar days of receiving notice of the delisting determination. On February 9, 2024, the Company requested such review. On July 12, 2024, the Company notified the Exchange of their intention to withdraw their appeal. Consequently, all conditions precedent under SEC Rule 12d2-2(b) to the filing of this application have been satisfied.